
Returns Adjusted Gross Income Taxable Income Total Tax Liability

Cumulative Amount Cumulative Amount Cumulative Amount Cumulative

Number Percent Percent (Thousands) Percent Percent (Thousands) Percent Percent (Thousands) Percent Percent

Negative 222,405             1.5 1.5 -24,244,108$       -2.5 -2.5 0 0.0 0.0 5,851$              0.0 0.0
Zero 3,076                 0.0 1.5 0 0.0 -2.5 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

 1$                 to 999$        173,121             1.2 2.7 66,257                 0.0 -2.5 70$                       0.0 0.0 31                     0.0 0.0
1,000 to 1,999 148,759             1.0 3.7 222,978               0.0 -2.5 9,516                    0.0 0.0 156                   0.0 0.0
2,000 to 2,999 160,959             1.1 4.8 400,917               0.0 -2.4 19,972                  0.0 0.0 497                   0.0 0.0
3,000 to 3,999 178,598             1.2 6.0 627,968               0.1 -2.4 24,385                  0.0 0.0 222                   0.0 0.0
4,000 to 4,999 193,424             1.3 7.3 870,665               0.1 -2.3 125,785                0.0 0.0 919                   0.0 0.0
5,000 to 5,999 204,148             1.4 8.7 1,119,736            0.1 -2.2 276,411                0.0 0.1 1,073                0.0 0.0
6,000 to 6,999 209,682             1.4 10.1 1,366,676            0.1 -2.0 449,005                0.1 0.1 1,367                0.0 0.0
7,000 to 7,999 201,671             1.4 11.5 1,511,815            0.2 -1.9 574,215                0.1 0.2 1,405                0.0 0.0
8,000 to 8,999 228,781             1.5 13.0 1,945,667            0.2 -1.7 829,561                0.1 0.3 1,757                0.0 0.0
9,000 to 9,999 244,481             1.7 14.6 2,322,181            0.2 -1.4 1,095,226             0.1 0.4 1,866                0.0 0.0

10,000 to 10,999 207,251             1.4 16.0 2,178,581            0.2 -1.2 1,097,806             0.1 0.6 1,265                0.0 0.0
11,000 to 11,999 230,481             1.6 17.6 2,652,239            0.3 -0.9 1,382,947             0.2 0.7 1,207                0.0 0.0
12,000 to 12,999 252,414             1.7 19.3 3,153,405            0.3 -0.6 1,673,175             0.2 0.9 2,911                0.0 0.0
13,000 to 13,999 215,362             1.5 20.8 2,907,463            0.3 -0.3 1,665,097             0.2 1.2 2,506                0.0 0.1
14,000 to 14,999 246,818             1.7 22.4 3,571,015            0.4 0.1 2,125,996             0.3 1.4 4,628                0.0 0.1
15,000 to 15,999 235,129             1.6 24.0 3,641,853            0.4 0.4 2,204,926             0.3 1.7 4,818                0.0 0.1
16,000 to 16,999 237,049             1.6 25.6 3,913,344            0.4 0.8 2,423,659             0.3 2.0 6,064                0.0 0.1
17,000 to 17,999 248,625             1.7 27.3 4,353,767            0.4 1.3 2,769,666             0.3 2.3 8,680                0.0 0.1
18,000 to 18,999 238,859             1.6 28.9 4,421,734            0.5 1.7 2,873,423             0.4 2.7 9,996                0.0 0.1
19,000 to 19,999 235,059             1.6 30.5 4,586,456            0.5 2.2 3,077,186             0.4 3.1 10,800              0.0 0.2
20,000 to 20,999 202,877             1.4 31.9 4,160,025            0.4 2.6 2,742,751             0.3 3.4 9,748                0.0 0.2
21,000 to 21,999 204,711             1.4 33.3 4,400,316            0.5 3.1 2,919,441             0.4 3.8 11,854              0.0 0.2
22,000 to 22,999 212,663             1.4 34.7 4,787,699            0.5 3.6 3,291,709             0.4 4.2 17,038              0.0 0.3
23,000 to 23,999 211,425             1.4 36.1 4,965,427            0.5 4.1 3,452,579             0.4 4.6 21,291              0.1 0.3
24,000 to 24,999 211,636             1.4 37.5 5,185,383            0.5 4.6 3,563,009             0.4 5.1 23,113              0.1 0.4
25,000 to 25,999 200,875             1.4 38.9 5,124,767            0.5 5.2 3,511,496             0.4 5.5 22,282              0.1 0.4
26,000 to 26,999 199,201             1.3 40.2 5,279,554            0.5 5.7 3,636,759             0.5 6.0 26,046              0.1 0.5
27,000 to 27,999 174,510             1.2 41.4 4,797,434            0.5 6.2 3,307,255             0.4 6.4 26,380              0.1 0.5
28,000 to 28,999 193,617             1.3 42.7 5,518,849            0.6 6.8 3,896,425             0.5 6.9 30,320              0.1 0.6
29,000 to 29,999 167,239             1.1 43.9 4,933,471            0.5 7.3 3,513,995             0.4 7.3 29,474              0.1 0.7
30,000 to 30,999 168,405             1.1 45.0 5,134,993            0.5 7.8 3,802,877             0.5 7.8 36,134              0.1 0.8
31,000 to 31,999 177,622             1.2 46.2 5,592,438            0.6 8.4 4,000,634             0.5 8.3 39,729              0.1 0.9
32,000 to 32,999 151,503             1.0 47.2 4,924,777            0.5 8.9 3,599,576             0.5 8.7 34,513              0.1 1.0
33,000 to 33,999 171,398             1.2 48.4 5,742,182            0.6 9.5 4,182,900             0.5 9.3 47,737              0.1 1.1
34,000 to 34,999 152,055             1.0 49.4 5,243,215            0.5 10.0 3,900,048             0.5 9.8 49,297              0.1 1.2
35,000 to 35,999 164,869             1.1 50.5 5,848,958            0.6 10.6 4,325,901             0.5 10.3 57,715              0.1 1.3
36,000 to 36,999 159,125             1.1 51.6 5,807,683            0.6 11.2 4,299,652             0.5 10.8 56,177              0.1 1.5
37,000 to 37,999 147,186             1.0 52.6 5,517,095            0.6 11.8 4,011,038             0.5 11.3 54,435              0.1 1.6
38,000 to 38,999 135,446             0.9 53.5 5,216,251            0.5 12.3 3,878,392             0.5 11.8 60,657              0.1 1.7
39,000 to 39,999 146,262             1.0 54.5 5,775,047            0.6 12.9 4,276,678             0.5 12.4 65,555              0.2 1.9
40,000 to 49,999 1,221,224          8.2 62.7 54,770,251          5.6 18.5 40,901,412           5.1 17.5 709,010            1.7 3.6
50,000 to 59,999 920,791             6.2 69.0 50,400,678          5.2 23.7 38,203,406           4.8 22.3 874,835            2.1 5.7
60,000 to 69,999 756,732             5.1 74.1 49,000,957          5.0 28.7 37,501,443           4.7 26.9 1,018,655         2.4 8.1
70,000 to 79,999 606,055             4.1 78.2 45,313,153          4.7 33.4 34,972,352           4.4 31.3 1,118,874         2.7 10.8
80,000 to 89,999 507,840             3.4 81.6 43,076,692          4.4 37.8 33,245,649           4.2 35.5 1,141,887         2.7 13.6
90,000 to 99,999 420,778             2.8 84.4 39,929,612          4.1 41.9 31,052,868           3.9 39.4 1,165,959         2.8 16.4

100,000 to 149,999 1,201,298          8.1 92.6 145,410,785        14.9 56.9 114,680,700         14.3 53.7 5,302,549         12.7 29.1
150,000 to 199,999 491,523             3.3 95.9 84,279,784          8.7 65.5 68,257,429           8.5 62.2 3,992,510         9.6 38.7
200,000 to 299,999 330,664             2.2 98.1 79,156,549          8.1 73.6 65,915,676           8.2 70.5 4,532,627         10.9 49.5
300,000 to 399,999 110,417             0.7 98.9 37,900,476          3.9 77.5 32,595,172           4.1 74.6 2,494,343         6.0 55.5
400,000 to 499,999 51,888               0.4 99.2 23,102,635          2.4 79.9 20,458,390           2.6 77.1 1,652,743         4.0 59.5
500,000 to 999,999 75,832               0.5 99.7 51,239,450          5.3 85.2 46,883,641           5.9 83.0 3,936,043         9.4 68.9

1,000,000      and over 42,517               0.3 100.0 144,370,808        14.8 100.0 136,010,269         17.0 100.0 12,948,664       31.1 100.0

14,806,336 100.0 973,498,005$      100.0 799,489,548$       100.0 41,676,210$     100.0Total

Adjusted Gross Income Class
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